
WR 17   Brandan O’Leary Orange (6-4, 210, So.)
 11   Daiyan Henley (6-1, 205, Fr.)

T 71   Jake Nelson (6-4, 290, So.)
76   Nate Brown (6-4, 290, Fr.-RS)

SAN DIEGO STATE
2 Cam Roane........................... QB
3 Trey Lomax.............................. S
4 Chad Woolsey....................... RB
5 Mark Salazar......................... QB
6 Mikah Holder........................ WR
7 Kameron Kelly....................... CB
8 Quest Truxton.......................WR
9 Ryan Agnew.......................... QB

10 Christian Chapman................QB
10 Jeff Clay.................................CB
11 Will Stricklin II...........................S
13 Isaiah Richardson.................WR
14 Tariq Thompson....................... S
15 Nick Bawden.......................... FB
16 Dwayne Parchment..................S
17 Ron Smith..............................CB
18 Trenton Thompson...................S
20 Rashaad Penny.....................RB
22 Chase Jasmin........................RB
23 Darren Hall...............................S
24 Tyler Wormhoudt................... RB
26 Kaegun Williams....................RB
27 Kyree Woods......................... CB
29 John Baron II........................ K/P
29 Juwan Washington................ RB
31 John Carroll............................FB
32 Tayler Hawkins...................... CB
33 Parker Baldwin.........................S
34 Isaac Lessard.........................FB
35 Marc Ellis................................LS
36 Liam Cabrera........................WR
37 Dwayne Johnson Jr..................S
38 Andrew Aleki.......................... LB
39 Ronley Lakalaka.....................LB
41 Dakota Turner........................ DL
42 Troy Cassidy.......................... LB
43 Seyddrick Lakalaka................ LB
44 Kyahva Tezino........................LB
45 Anthony Luke.........................DL
46 Jay Henderson....................... LB
47 Kaelin Himphill....................... LB
48 Israel Cabrera.......................... S
50 Turner Bernard.......................LS
52 Tyler Morris............................ LB
53 Douglas Tucker II...................OL
55 Chibu Onyeukwu....................DL
55 Garrison Young......................OL
56 Dominic Gudino..................... OL
59 Brandon Heicklen.....................P
60 Keith Ismael...........................OL
61 Damon Moore........................ DL
62 Nick Gerhard..........................OL
65 Sergio Phillips........................ DL
67 Antonio Rosales.....................OL
68 Myles Cheatum......................DL
71 Kyle Spalding.........................OL
72 Derrick Achayo.......................OL
74 Tyler Roemer......................... OL
76 Zachary Thomas....................OL
77 Ryan Pope.............................OL
78 Joe Salcedo...........................OL
79 Daishawn Dixon.....................OL
80 Brandon Fitzpatrick...............WR
81 Collin Andrews......................WR
82 Parker Houston...................... TE
84 Darryl Richardson.................. TE
85 Chaz Collins......................... WR
86 Jerry Chaney............................S
87 Kahale Warring...................... TE
88 David Wells............................ TE
89 Fred Trevillion.......................WR
90 JJ Glass................................. DL
92 Isiah Macklin.........................WR
93 Timothy Wilson Jr................. WR
94 Jon’Darius Gardner................DL
95 Garrett Erickson....................... K
95 Noble Hall.............................. DL
98 Alex Valenzuela..................... DL

San Diego State vs. Nevada  n Saturday, November 18, 2017
SDCCU Stadium   n San Diego, Calif.   n 7:30 p.m. PT

GAME INFORMATION

SAN DIEGO STATE (8-2, 4-2 MW)
Head Coach: Rocky Long (New Mexico ’74)
        at SDSU: 62-28, 7th year
        Career: 127-97, 18th year
Staff: Jeff Horton (AHC/OC/RB), Bobby Hauck
(AHC/ST), Danny Gonzales (DC/S), Zach Arnett
(LB), Hunkie Cooper (WR), Ernie Lawson (DL),
Blane Morgan (QB), Mike Schmidt (OL), Tony
White (CB/Recruiting), Kevin McGarry (DoPP),
Adam Hall (S&C), Jashon Sykes (Football Ops),
Jackson Eskierka (GA), Adam Roberts (GA),
Zach Shapiro (GA), Demetrius Sumler (GA), Der-
rick Baker (Asst. S&C), Orin Catrett (Asst. S&C)

2017 San Diego State Schedule
Date    Opponent                                Result/Time
S. 2      UC Davis                                        W 38-17
S. 9      at Arizona State                              W 30-20
S. 16    Stanford                                         W 20-17
S. 23    at Air Force*                                    W 28-24
S. 30    Northern Illinois                            W 34-28
O. 7     at UNLV*                                         W 41-10
O. 14   Boise State*                                    L 14-31
O. 21   Fresno State*                                    L 3-27
O.  28  at Hawai’i*                                         W 28-7
N. 4      at San Jose State*                            W 52-7
N. 18   Nevada*                                           7:30pm
N. 24   New Mexico*                                12:30pm
Times local to site; *denotes Mountain West opponent
Home games in bold

NEVADA (2-8, 2-4 MW)
Head Coach: Jay Norvell
        at Nevada: 2-8, 1st year
        Career: 2-8, 1st year
Staff: Jeff Casteel (DC/LB), Matt Mumme
(OC/QB), David White (RB/Recruiting), Timmy
Chang (WR), Jason Kaufusi (DL), Matt Kirk (S),
Mason Miller (OL), Eric Scott (WR), Courtney
Viney (CB), Tommy Perry (ST), Vai Taua (ST),
Jeff Nady (GA), Brandon Cosby (GA), John
Landwehr (GA), Alex Crudi (GA)

2017 Nevada Schedule
Date    Opponent                              Result/Time
S. 2      at Northwestern                              L 20-31
S. 9      Toledo                                             L 24-37
S. 16    Idaho State                                    L 28-30
S. 23    at Washington State                         L 7-45
S. 30    at Fresno State*                              L 21-41
O. 7     Hawai’i*                                         W 35-21
O. 14   at Colorado State*                          L 42-44
O. 20   Air Force*                                       L 42-45
N. 4      at Boise State*                                L 14-41
N. 11    San Jose State*                           W 59-14
N. 18   at San Diego State*                        7:30pm
N. 25   UNLV*                                           12:00pm
Times local to site;  *denotes Mountain West opponent
Home games in bold

NEVADA
1 Vosean Crumbie....................DB
1 McLane Mannix.................... WR
2 Asauni Rufus......................... DB
3 Ahki Muhammad....................DB
4 Elijah Cooks..........................WR
4 E.J. Muhammad.................... DB 
5 Dameon Baber...................... DB
5 Jaxson Kincaide.................... RB
6 Ty Gangi................................QB
6 Nephi Sewell..........................DB
7 Gabriel Sewell........................ LB
8 Kaymen Cureton................... QB
8 Jaden Sawyer.................. DB/LB
9 Justin Brent...........................WR
9 Marcus Lucas........................ DB

10 Dominic Christian................. WR
10 Lamin Touray..........................LB
11 Daiyan Henley...................... WR
12 Daq Irby..................................LB
13 Brandon Brooks.....................DB
13 Cristian Solano......................QB
14 Berdale Robins..................... WR
14 Mar’Quette Jackson............... LB
15 Trevion Armstrong................ WR
16 Kevin Howell..........................DB
16 Brandon Thompson.............. WR
17 Brendan O’Leary-Orange..... WR
18 Elijah Moody..........................DB
19 Wyatt Demps........................ WR
19 Daylon Johnson.....................DB
20 Ryan Mack.............................DB
22 Jimbo Davis IV.......................DB
23 Kelton Moore......................... RB
23 D.J. Powe...............................LB
24 Lucas Weber.......................... LB
25 Maliek Broady........................RB
25 Daniel Brown......................... DB
26 Ramiz Ahmed........................ PK
29 Isaiah Hamilton......................RB
30 Lawson Hall............................LB
31 Reagan Roberson..................TE
32 Russell Booze........................RB
33 Morris Bowman......................DB
33 Blake Wright.......................... RB
34 Travis Wilson..........................LB
35 Quinton Conaway.....................P
39 Ricky Thomas Jr.................... DE
40 Devin Porter........................... LB
42 Wes Farnsworth..................... LS 
44 Kori Collons........................... DE 
46 Anthony Hankins................... DB
47 Kameron Toomer....................LB
48 Spencer Pettit........................ PK
49 Trae Carter-Wells...................TE
50 Austin Paulhus....................... LB
51 Dom Peterson........................DL
52 Kyle Adams............................ LB
54 Chris Green............................DL
54 Alex Tancreto......................... OL
62 Anthony Palomares............... OL
64 Sean Krepsz.......................... OL
65 Clifford Porter.........................OL
66 Thomas Newton.....................OL
68 Roger Neal............................. LB
69 Sam Hammond...................... DL
70 Nathan Edwards.................... OL
71 Jake Nelson...........................OL
72/86 Miles Beach.................. OL/TE
73 Austin Corbett........................OL
74 Kevin Spencer....................... OL
75 Carl Burton-Hill...................... OL
76 Nate Brown............................OL
77 Ziad Damanhoury.................. OL
83 Andrew Celis........................ WR
84 Tucker Melcher.....................WR
88 Brandon Scott........................ TE
90 Malik Reed.............................DE
91 Kalei Meyer............................DT
92 Nick Gregg.............................DL
93 Jordan Silva...........................DE
95 Patrick Choudja..................... DE
96 Hausia Sekona...................... DT
98 Karson Thomas......................LS
99 Korey Rush............................DT

San Diego State - Nevada Series

MEDIA INFORMATION

San Diego State Communications Personnel
Associate AD/MRD............................ Mike May
Asst. AD/MRD......................Jamie McConeghy

Nevada Communications Personnel
Associate AD, Comm................... Chad Hartley
Assistant Director..............................Katie Rihn

Postgame Interview Procedure
A member of the SDSU media relations staff will collect SDSU player interview requests at the end
of the third quarter. For Nevada interviews, please contact Chad Hartley (see above). Following
tonight’s game, a press conference will take place in Locker Room B. This can be reached by taking
the press elevator (Elevator 3) down to the B2 level and heading right. The SDSU locker room is
closed. Audio and video of Aztec head coach Rocky Long’s postgame press conference will be avail-
able in the press box.

T
NEVADA OFFENSE

73   Austin Corbett (6-4, 305, Sr.)
72   Miles Beach (6-4, 260, Fr.-RS)

G
65   Clifford Porter (6-4, 290, So.)
62   Anthony Palomares (6-2, 295, Jr.)

G 77   Ziad Damanhoury (6-6, 310, Sr.)
75   Carl Burton-Hill (6-4, 320, Fr.-RS)

WR   1   McLane Mannix (5-10, 175, Fr.)
 15   Trevion Armstrong (6-3, 220, Fr.-RS)

TE 88   Brandon Scott (6-3, 225, Jr.)
49   Trae Carter-Wells (6-1, 210, Jr.)

WR 83   Andrew Celis (5-11, 195, Jr.)
 15   Trevion Armstrong (6-3, 220, Fr.-RS)

WR 19   Wyaatt Demps (6-4, 200, Sr.)
  4   Elijah Cooks (6-4, 210, Fr.)

RB 23   Kelton Moore (5-10, 220, So.)
5/33 Jaxson Kincaide/Blake Wright

C 64   Sean Krepsz (6-5, 325,  Jr.)
66   Thomas Newton (6-1, 270, Sr.)

DE

SAN DIEGO STATE DEFENSE
55  Chibu Onyuekwu (6-4, 255, Jr.)
95  Noble Hall (6-3, 265, Jr.)

DT 65   Sergio Phillips (6-2, 285, Sr.)
94   Jon’Darius Gardner (6-4, 295, Sr.)

DE 41   Dakota Turner (6-3, 250, Sr.)
68   Myles Cheatum (6-2, 255, So.)

LB 39  Ronley Lakalaka (6-0, 225, Jr.)
44   Kyahva Tezino (6-0, 230, So.)

MLB 46   Jay Henderson (6-2, 230, Sr.)
38   Andrew Aleki (6-3, 220, Fr.)

LB 42  Troy Cassidy (6-3, 215, So.)
52  Tyler Morris (6-3, 225, Sr.)

CB 17   Ron Smith (6-0, 170, So.)
27   Kyree Woods (6-0, 185, So.)

WAR 14  Tariq Thompson (6-0, 190, Fr.)
48   Israel Cabrera (5-10, 180, So.)

AZ 33   Parker Baldwin (6-2, 215, Jr.)
37  Dwayne Johnson Jr. (6-2, 205, Fr.-RS)

WAR   3   Trey Lomax (5-11, 195, Sr.) 
23  Darren Hall (6-0, 170, Fr.)

CB  7   Kameron Kelly (6-2, 200, Sr.)
32   Tayler Hawkins (6-1, 200, Fr.-RS)

P

SAN DIEGO STATE SPECIALISTS
59  Brandon Heicklen (6-0, 180, So.)
95   Garrett Erickson (6-0, 185, Jr.)

PK 29   John Baron II (5-11, 190, Jr.)
95   Garrett Erickson (6-0, 185, Jr.)

KO 29 John Baron II (5-11, 190, Jr.)
95   Garrett Erickson (6-0, 185, Jr.)

LS 50  Turner Bernard (6-1, 210, Fr.-RS)
35   Marc Ellis (6-0, 190, Jr.)

H   6   Mikah Holder (6-0, 185, Sr.)
  9   Ryan Agnew (6-0, 190, So.)

PR   8   Quest Truxton (6-0, 185, Sr.)
29   Juwan Washington (5-7, 190, So.)

KR 20 Rashaad Penny (5-11, 220, Sr.)
29 Juwan Washington (5-7, 190, So.)

SAN DIEGO STATE QUICK FACTS
Location: San Diego, Calif.
Founded: 1897
Enrollment: 33,726
Colors: Scarlet and Black
Nickname: Aztecs
Conference: Mountain West (MW)
Stadium: SDCCU Stadium (54,000)
President: Sally Roush
Athletic Director: John David Wicker

AROUND THE MOUNTAIN WEST
West Division

Pl .   Team                  MW    Overall
  1.   Fresno State        5-1           7-3
  2.   San Diego State  4-2           8-2
  3.   UNLV                   3-3           4-6
  4.   Nevada                2-4           2-8
  5.   Hawai’i                 1-6           3-7
  6.   San José State    0-6         1-10

Mountain Division
Pl.    Team                  MW    Overall
  1.   Boise State          6-0           8-2
  2.   Wyoming             5-1           7-3
  3.   Colorado State    4-3           6-5
  4.   Utah State           3-3           5-5
        Air Force              3-3           4-6
  6.   New Mexico         1-5           3-7

n Friday, November 17
UNLV at New Mexico, 6:30pm

n Saturday, October 21
Fresno State at Wyoming, 11am
Hawai’i at Utah State, 12pm
San Jose State at Colorado State, 12:30pm
Air Force at Boise State, 7:15pm
Nevada at San Diego State, 7:30pm

All times are Pacific

NEVADA QUICK FACTS
Location: Reno, Nev.
Founded: 1874
Enrollment: 21,353
Colors: Navy Blue and Silver
Nickname: Wolf Pack
Conference: Mountain West
Stadium: Mackay Stadium (TBA)
President: Dr. Marc Johnson
Athletic Director: Doug Knuth

SDSU PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Players

12 Neil Boudreau.................BOO-droh
14 Tariq Thompson............... TAH-reek
19 Tayari Venable............ TAY-ARE-ee

......................................VEN-ah-bull
24 Tyler Wormhoudt......WARM-howdt
34 Issac Lessard...................less-ARD
36 Ethan Dedeau...................day-DOH
36 Keoni Stallworth......... KEY-ah-knee
39 Ronley Lakalaka................ron-LEE 

........................LOCK-AH-LOCK-AH
43 Seydrick Lakalaka...........SAID-rick

........................LOCK-AH-LOCK-AH
44 Kyahva Tezino...............Key-AH-va

......................................Tah-ZEE-no
49 Josh Bringuel............... bring-GALE
51 Zachary Oblea...............OH-blay-ah
55 Chibu Onyeukwu.......... CHEE-boo 

............................ On-wan-YECK-ah
56 Dominic Gudino...........GOO-deeno
60 Keith Ismael.......................Iz-MALE
62 Nick Gerhard..................GAIR-hard
70 Ladji Bagayoko.............. LAWD-jee

..................................BAH-gah-yoko
72 Derrick Achayo..............Ah-CHY-oh
75 Desmond Bessent...........BESS-ent
78 Joe Salcedo.................. sal-SEE-do
87 Kahale Warring......... Kah-HALL-ay 

......................................WHERE-ing
94 Jondarius Gardner..........................

............................ JOHN-dare-ee-iss
97 Kyre Richardson...................KY-ree

Coaches
Bobby Hauck............................... HOWK
Jashon Sykes....................... JAY-shawn

For all news on the
San Diego State
athletics depart-
ment, visit the offi-
cial website of
Aztec athletics at

GoAztecs.com. To follow the Aztecs on
Twitter, go to twitter.com/GoAztecs.

Today’s Officials
Referee.................................... David Alvarez
Umpire.....................................Stuart Schake
Head Linesman...................... George Shoup
Line Judge................................Steve Hoslett
Field Judge..........................Scotty Melancon
Side Judge...................................Rick Ockey
Back Judge.........................Michael Aaronian
Center Judge................................. Tim Davis
Replay Official..............................Rich Kollen

Series Record: SDSU leads, 6-3
Last Time: SDSU 46, Nevada 16 (Nov. 12, 2016)
Last Time in SD: SDSU 31, Nevada 14 (Nov. 28, 2015)

Current Win Streak: SDSU, W2
Last SDSU Win: SDSU 46, Nevada 16 (Nov. 12, 2016)
Last Nevada Win: Nevada 30, SDSU 14 (Nov. 1, 2014)

DT

NEVADA DEFENSE
95   Patrick Choudja (6-4, 250, Sr.)
93   Jordan Silva (6-4, 260, Jr.)

NT 96   Hausia Sekona (6-0, 290, So.)
54   Chris Green (6-1, 325, Fr.)

DE 90   Malik Reed (6-1, 250, Jr.)
99   Korey Rush (6-0, 295, Jr.)

SLB 50   Austin Paulhus (6-0, 230, Sr.)
24   Lucas Weber (6-0, 230, Jr.)

MLB   7   Gabriel Sewell (5-11, 235, So.)
30   Lawson Hall (6-0, 230, Fr.-RS)

WLB 34   Travis Wilson (6-1, 220, Sr.)
52   Kyle Adams (5-11, 220, So.)

CB   1   Vosean Crumbie (6-1, 195, Jr.)
25   Daniel Brown (5-11, 180, So.)

SPUR   8   Jaden Sawyer (6-0, 200, Sr.)
  6   Nephi Sewell (5-11, 205, Fr.)

FS   5   Dameon Baber (5-10, 205, Jr.)
  9   Marcus Lucas (5-10, 185, Fr.-RS)

BAN   6   Nephi Sewell (5-11, 205, Fr.)
  9   Marcus Lucas (5-10, 185, Fr.-RS)

CB   8   Elijah Moody (5-11, 205, Fr.)
  9   Marcus Lucas (5-10, 185, Fr.-RS)

K

NEVADA SPECIALISTS
48   Spencer Pettit (5-9, 180, So.)

P 35   Quinton Conaway (6-0, 200, So.)

LT

SAN DIEGO STATE OFFENSE
74   Tyler Roemer (6-7, 305, Fr.-RS)
71   Kyle Spalding (6-6, 300, Fr.-RS)

LG 79  Daishawn Dixon (6-5, 320, So.)
76   Zachary Thomas (6-5, 285, Fr.-RS)

C 56   Dominic Gudino (6-3, 300, Fr.)
55  Garrison Young (6-3, 295, Jr.)

RG 60   Keith Ismael (6-3, 310, Fr.-RS)
67   Antonio Rosales (6-4, 305, Sr.)

RT 77   Ryan Pope (6-7, 315, Jr.)
78  Joe Salcedo, (6-7, 300, Jr.)

WR   6   Mikah Holder (6-0, 185, Sr.)
93/81 Tim Wilson/Collin Andrews

RB 20   Rashaad Penny (5-11, 220, Sr.)
29  Juwan Washington (5-7, 190, So.)

QB 10   Christian Chapman (6-0, 200, Jr.)
  9   Ryan Agnew (6-0, 185, So.)

FB 15   Nick Bawden (6-3, 245, Sr.)
34   Isaac Lessard (6-3, 240, So.)

TE 88   David Wells (6-5, 255, Sr.)
82   Parker Houston (6-3, 240, Jr.)

WR 89   Fred Trevillion (6-2, 200, Jr.)
8/92 Quest Truxton/Isiah Macklin

QB   6   Ty Gangi (6-2, 210, Jr.)
13   Cristian Solano (6-1, 200, So.)



No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr. Hometown 
72 Derrick Achayo OL 6-4 300 Jr. Roseville, Calif. 
9 Ryan Agnew QB 6-0 190 So. Southlake, Texas 
38 Andrew Aleki LB 6-3 220 Fr. Honolulu, Hawaii 
81 Collin Andrews WR 6-3 185 Fr.-RS Chula Vista, Calif. 
70 Ladji Bagayoko OL 6-4 305 Fr.-RS Saint-Laurent, Quebec, Canada
33 Parker Baldwin S 6-2 215 Jr. Siloam Springs, Ark. 
29 John Baron II K/P 5-11 190 Jr. Temecula, Calif. 
15 Nick Bawden FB 6-3 245 Sr. Los Gatos, Calif. 
21 Chance Bell RB 5-10 185 Fr. Burbank, Calif. 
50 Turner Bernard LS 6-1 210 Fr.-RS Glendale, Ariz. 
75 Desmond Bessent OL 6-7 325 Fr. Tampa, Fla. 
30 Garrett Binkley CB 5-9 170 So. Ramona, Calif. 
12 Neil Boudreau QB 6-3 200 Fr.-RS Irvine, Calif. 
49 Josh Bringuel LB 6-4 220 Fr.-RS San Jose, Calif. 
59 Mark Brown DL 6-3 230 Fr. Fort Worth, Texas 
48 Israel Cabrera S 5-10 180 So. Canyon Country, Calif. 
36 Liam Cabrera WR 5-10 190 So. Canyon Country, Calif. 
31 John Carroll FB 6-2 235 So. Santa Clarita, Calif. 
42 Troy Cassidy LB 6-3 215 So. Carlsbad, Calif. 
86 Jerry Chaney S 6-0 185 So. Rancho Cucamonga, Calif.
10 Christian Chapman QB 6-0 200 Jr. Carlsbad, Calif. 
68 Myles Cheatum DL 6-2 255 So. Cedar Park, Texas 
10 Jeff Clay CB 6-0 195 So. Lancaster, Calif. 
91 Shane Coleman TE 6-5 215 Fr. Las Flores, Calif. 
85 Chaz Collins WR 5-10 170 So. Pasadena, Calif. 
36 Ethan Dedeaux WR 5-9 190 Fr. Las Vegas, Nev.
79 Daishawn Dixon OL 6-5 320 So. San Antonio, Texas 
38 Adam Eastwood FB 6-1 215 Fr. Del Mar, Calif. 
35 Marc Ellis S 6-0 190 Jr. Granite Bay, Calif. 
95 Garrett Erickson K 6-0 185 So. Camarillo, Calif. 
80 Brandon Fitzpatrick WR 6-3 190 Sr. Ramona, Calif. 
94 Jon’Darius Gardner DL 6-4 295 Sr. Pensacola, Fla. 
62 Nick Gerhard OL 6-5 300 So. Arlington, Texas 
90 JJ Glass DL 6-0 270 Fr. San Juan Capistrano, Calif. 
56 Dominic Gudino OL 6-3 300 Fr. Chula Vista, Calif. 
23 Darren Hall S 6-0 170 Fr. Pasadena, Calif. 
95 Noble Hall DL 6-3 265 Jr. Las Vegas, Nev. 
53 Temerick Harper LB 6-1 225 Sr. Fontana, Calif. 
32 Tayler Hawkins CB 6-1 200 Fr.-RS Palm Springs, Calif. 
59 Brandon Heicklen P 6-0 180 So. Tarzana, Calif. 
46 Jay Henderson LB 6-2 230 Sr. Phelan, Calif. 
47 Kaelin Himphill LB 6-2 225 Fr.-RS Hillsboro, Ore. 
6 Mikah Holder WR 6-0 185 Sr. Oceanside, Calif. 
82 Parker Houston TE 6-3 240 So. Sparks, Nev. 
66 Shane Irwin DL 6-4 250 Fr. Palos Verdes Estates, Calif. 
60 Keith Ismael OL 6-3 310 Fr.-RS Oakland, Calif.
22 Chase Jasmin RB 5-11 195 Fr.-RS Agoura Hills, Calif. 
37 Dwayne Johnson, Jr. S 6-2 205 Fr.-RS Murrieta, Calif. 
7 Kameron Kelly CB 6-2 200 Sr. Murphy, Texas 
49 Cameron King LS 6-0 190 Fr. Del Mar, Calif. 
43 Liam King K 5-9 170 Fr. Del Mar, Calif. 
39 Ronley Lakalaka LB 6-0 225 Jr. Kalihi, Hawaii 
43 Seyddrick Lakalaka LB 6-1 220 Fr. Kalihi, Hawaii 
5 Andrew Lane FB/TE 6-2 220 Fr. Palos Verdes Estates, Calif. 

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr. Hometown 
34 Isaac Lessard FB 6-3 240 So. Sacramento, Calif.
3 Trey Lomax S 5-11 195 Sr. San Diego, Calif. 
45 Anthony Luke DL 6-4 260 Jr. Roseville, Calif. 
92 Isiah Macklin WR 6-5 200 Fr.-RS Las Vegas, Nev. 
64 Chris Martinez OL 6-4 280 Fr. Turlock, Calif. 
54 Caden McDonald LB 6-3 210 Fr. Haslet, Texas 
58 Connor Mitchell DL 6-5 250 Fr.-RS Wauconda, Ill. 
61 Damon Moore DL 6-4 260 Jr. Novato, Calif. 
52 Tyler Morris LB 6-3 225 Sr. Henderson, Nev. 
57 Dominic O’Brien OL 6-4 300 So. San Pedro, Calif. 
51 Zachary Oblea OL 6-2 300 Fr.-RS San Juan Capistrano, Calif.
55 Chibu Onyeukwu DL 6-4 255 Jr. Pittsburg, Calif. 
16 Dwayne Parchment S 5-11 195 So. Fontana, Calif. 
20 Rashaad Penny RB 5-11 220 Sr. Norwalk, Calif. 
65 Sergio Phillips DL 6-2 285 Sr. DeSoto, Texas 
77 Ryan Pope OL 6-7 315 Jr. Long Beach, Calif. 
84 Darryl Richardson TE 6-5 255 Sr. Seffner, Fla. 
13 Isaiah Richardson WR 6-1 180 Fr. Palmdale, Calif. 
97 Kyre Richardson WR 6-3 180 Fr. Norman, Okla. 
40 Randy Ricks LB 6-5 235 Sr. Las Vegas, Nev. 
2 Cam Roane QB 6-2 200 Fr. Colleyville, Texas 
74 Tyler Roemer OL 6-7 305 Fr.-RS Fernley, Nev. 
67 Antonio Rosales OL 6-4 305 Sr. Tucson, Ariz. 
5 Mark Salazar QB 6-3 190 Fr. San Diego, Calif. 
78 Joe Salcedo OL 6-7 300 Jr. Santa Barbara, Calif. 
17 Ron Smith CB 6-0 170 So. Oakland, Calif.  
71 Kyle Spalding OL 6-6 300 Fr.-RS McKinleyville, Calif.
36 Keoni Stallworth S 6-1 195 Fr.-RS Elk Grove, Calif. 
11 Will Stricklin II S 6-0 200 Fr.-RS San Marcos, Calif. 
47 Gabe Strong TE 6-5 230 Jr. Lakeport, Calif. 
44 Kyahva Tezino LB 6-0 230 So. Los Angeles, Calif. 
76 Zachary Thomas OL 6-5 285 Fr.-RS Carlsbad, Calif. 
14 Tariq Thompson S 6-0 190 Fr. San Diego, Calif. 
18 Trenton Thompson S 6-2 190 So. Palm Springs, Calif. 
89 Fred Trevillion WR 6-2 200 Jr. Brookhaven, Miss. 
8 Quest Truxton WR 6-0 185 Sr. Newport Harbor, Calif. 
53 Douglas Tucker II OL 6-5 300 Fr.-RS Dallas, Texas 
41 Dakota Turner DL 6-3 250 Sr. Mililani, Hawaii 
12 Adison Umrarong CB 5-10 175 Fr. Palos Verdes Peninsula, Calif. 
98 Alex Valenzuela DL 6-0 250 Sr. Chula Vista, Calif.
35 Grady Vazquez FB 6-1 225 Fr.-RS Ramona, Calif. 
19 Tayari Venable CB 6-1 180 Fr. Moreno Valley, Calif. 
87 Kahale Warring TE 6-6 250 So. Sonora, Calif. 
29 Juwan Washington RB 5-7 190 So. Kennedale, Texas 
88 David Wells TE 6-5 255 Sr. Clovis, Calif. 
68 Andrew Wickens OL 6-5 285 Fr. Downey, Calif. 
34 Micha Wierenga LB 6-5 195 Fr. Valley Center, Calif. 
26 Kaegun Williams RB 5-9 190 Fr. Cedar Hill, Texas 
83 Alex Wilson WR 6-4 210 Fr. Corte Madera, Calif. 
93 Timothy Wilson, Jr. WR 6-4 205 Fr.-RS Plano, Texas 
27 Kyree Woods CB 6-0 185 So. Mesa, Ariz. 
4 Chad Woolsey RB 6-1 205 Jr. Vista, Calif. 
24 Tyler Wormhoudt RB 6-1 205 Sr. Mammoth Lakes, Calif.
55 Garrison Young OL 6-3 295 Jr. Carlsbad, Calif.

SAN DIEGO STATE AZTECS NEVADA WOLF PACK

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr. Hometown 
52 Kyle Adams LB 5-11 220 So. Ladera Ranch, Calif.
26 Ramiz Ahmed PK 6-0 170 So. Las Vegas, Nev.
15 Trevion Armstrong WR 6-3 220 Fr.-RS Richmond, Va. 
28 Austin Arnold DB 5-11 190 Fr. Las Vegas, Nev. 
38 AJ Arrington LB 6-0 200 Fr. Highland, Utah 
5 Dameon Baber DB 5-10 205 Jr. Palmdale, Calif. 
72/86 Miles Beach OL/TE 6-4 260 Fr.-RS Los Gatos, Calif.
55 Alec Bonsall LB 6-0 230 Jr. Aptos, Calif. 
32 Russell Booze RB 5-11 190 Fr. Las Vegas, Nev.
33 Morris Bowman DB 5-11 180 Fr.-RS Sherman Oaks, Calif. 
9 Justin Brent WR 6-2 200 Jr. Speedway, Ind. 
25 Maliek Broady RB 5-10 220 So. Las Vegas, Nev. 
13 Brandon Brooks DB 6-1 180 Jr. San Diego, Calif.
25 Daniel Brown DB 5-11 180 So. Carson, Calif. 
76 Nate Brown OL 6-4 290 Fr.-RS Tracy, Calif. 
75 Carl Burton-Hill OL 6-4 320 Fr.-RS Dixon, Calif. 
97 Troy Calderara PK 5-10 170 Fr. Folsom, Calif. 
49 Trae Carter-Wells TE 6-1 210 Jr. Sparks, Nev. 
83 Andrew Celis WR 5-11 195 Jr. San Quentin, Calif. 
95 Patrick Choudja DE 6-4 250 Sr. Oakley, Calif. 
10 Dominic Christian DB 6-1 195 So. Chicago, Ill. 
44 Kori Collons DE 6-5 235 So. Sacramento, Calif. 
35 Quinton Conaway P 6-0 200 So. Edmond, Okla. 
4 Elijah Cooks WR 6-4 210 Fr. Atascadero, Calif. 
73 Austin Corbett OL 6-4 305 Sr. Sparks, Nev. 
36 Tyler Crandall DB 5-11 205 So. Folsom, Calif. 
1 Vosean Crumbie DB 6-1 195 Jr. Tallahassee, Fla. 
8 Kaymen Cureton QB 5-11 205 Fr. Lawndale, Calif. 
10 Griffin Dahn QB 6-5 245 So. Columbus, Ohio
77 Ziad Damanhoury OL 6-6 310 Sr. San Diego, Calif. 
67 Gray Davis OL 6-4 305 Fr. Dallas, Texas 
22 Jimbo Davis IV DB 5-10 180 Sr. North Bend, Wash.
19 Wyatt Demps WR 6-4 200 Sr. Elk Grove, Calif.
94 Jacob Drahos DE 6-1 250 Fr.-RS Carson City, Nev.
70 Nathan Edwards OL 6-4 285 Fr.-RS Reno, Nev. 
42 Wes Farnsworth LS 6-1 230 Jr. Reno, Nev. 
43 Colin Flannery TE 6-5 215 So. Richmond, Texas
7 Kaleb Fossum WR 5-9 185 Jr. Lake Forest, Calif. 
6 Ty Gangi QB 6-2 210 Jr. Glendale, Calif.
81 Theo Goodwin WR 6-0 175 Fr. El Cajon, Calif. 
58 Zac Grant LS 6-2 225 Fr. Las Vegas, Nev. 
54 Chris Green DL 6-1 325 Fr. Los Angeles, Calif. 
92 Nick Gregg DL 6-0 305 Fr.-RS Sparks, Nev. 
30 Lawson Hall LB 6-0 230 Fr.-RS Harbor City, Calif. 
29 Isaiah Hamilton RB 5-10 200 Fr.-RS Sacramento, Calif. 
69 Sam Hammond DL 6-5 255 Fr.-RS Yerington, Nev. 
46 Anthony Hankins DB 5-10 185 Jr. Reno, Nev. 
11 Daiyan Henley WR 6-1 205 Fr. Los Angeles, Calif. 
16 Kevin Howell DB 5-9 185 Fr.-RS Thousand Oaks, Calif. 
12 Daq Irby LB 6-0 210 Fr.-RS San Diego, Calif. 
14 Mar’Quette Jackson LB 5-11 200 Fr. Los Angeles, Calif. 
63 Amir Johnson OL 6-1 260 Fr. Las Vegas, Nev.
19 Daylon Johnson DB 6-1 190 Fr.-RS Conroe, Texas
5 Jaxson Kincaide RB 5-8 195 So. Fort Lauderdale, Fla.
64 Sean Krepsz OL 6-5 325 Jr. Riverside, Calif. 

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr. Hometown 
57 Jaden Lewis DE 6-5 250 Fr. Berkeley, Calif. 
9 Marcus Lucas DB 5-10 185 Fr.-RS Mobile, Ala. 
20 Ryan Mack DB 5-10 180 Sr. Buford, Ga. 
1 McLane Mannix WR 5-10 175 Fr. Midland, Texas 
78 Jarius McDade DT 6-1 310 Sr. Seattle, Wash. 
84 Tucker Melcher WR 6-0 200 Sr. Reno, Nev. 
91 Kalei Meyer DT 6-0 290 Jr. Waipahu, Hawaii
18 Elijah Moody DB 5-11 175 Jr. Long Beach, Calif.
23 Kelton Moore RB 5-10 220 So. Arlington, Texas 
3 Ahki Muhammad DB 5-9 175 Jr. East Palo Alto, Calif. 
4 E.J. Muhammad DB 5-11 185 So. DeSoto, Texas
68 Roger Neal LB 5-8 210 Fr.-RS Folsom, Calif. 
71 Jake Nelson OL 6-4 290 So. San Juan Capistrano, Calif. 
18 Reese Neville WR 5-11 185 Fr.-RS Yerington, Nev. 
66 Thomas Newton OL 6-1 270 Sr. Las Vegas, Nev. 
17 Brendan O’Leary-Orange WR 6-4 210 So. Toronto, Canada 
62 Anthony Palomares OL 6-2 295 Jr. Victorville, Calif. 
50 Austin Paulhus LB 6-0 230 Sr. Granite Bay, Calif. 
51 Dom Peterson DL 6-0 315 Fr. Harbor City, Calif. 
48 Spencer Pettit PK 5-9 180 So. Snohomish, Wash. 
65 Clifford Porter OL 6-4 290 So. Reno, Nev.
40 Devin Porter LB 6-2 200 So. Reno, Nev. 
60 Dylan Porter OL 6-5 310 Fr. Elmira, Ore.
23 D.J. Powe LB 6-2 205 Fr.-RS El Cerrito, Calif. 
45 Trevor Price LB 5-10 215 Fr. Round Rock, Texas 
85 Jacob Puente WR 6-3 190 Jr. Brentwood, Calif. 
90 Malik Reed DE 6-1 250 Jr. Dothan, Ala. 
31 Reagan Roberson TE 6-0 245 Fr. Gardnerville, Nev.
15 Berdale Robins WR 5-8 160 Fr. Los Angeles, Calif.
2 Asauni Rufus DB 5-11 190 Jr. Bakersfield, Calif.
99 Korey Rush DT 6-0 265 Jr. Salt Lake City, Utah 
8 Jaden Sawyer DB/LB 6-0 200 Sr. San Jose, Calif. 
88 Brandon Scott TE 6-3 225 Jr. Yucaipa, Calif. 
96 Hausia Sekona DT 6-0 290 So. Salt Lake City, Utah 
7 Gabriel Sewell LB 5-11 235 So. St. George, Utah 
6 Nephi Sewell DB 5-11 205 Fr. St. George, Utah
93 Jordan Silva DE 6-4 260 Jr. Murrieta, Calif. 
13 Cristian Solano QB 6-1 195 So. San Fernando, Calif.
74 Kevin Spencer OL 6-7 285 So. Towson, Md
87 Carlos Stahl WR 5-10 165 Fr.-RS Elk Grove, Calif. 
54 Alex Tancreto OL 6-0 265 Fr.-RS Windsor, Calif. 
98 Karson Thomas LS 6-2 220 Fr. Reno, Nev. 
39 Ricky Thomas Jr. DE 6-2 245 So. Reno, Nev. 
16 Brandon Thompson WR 6-2 200 Jr. Sacramento, Calif. 
47 Kameron Toomer LB 6-3 245 Fr.-RS Las Vegas, Nev.
10 Lamin Touray LB 6-0 240 Fr. Mission Hills, Calif. 
24 Lucas Weber LB 6-0 230 Jr. Reno, Nev. 
56 Sheldon Wilkinson LB 5-11 205 Fr. Spring Creek, Nev. 
24 Tyson Williams WR 5-9 195 Fr. Dothan, Ala.
34 Travis Wilson LB 6-1 220 Sr. Cedar Hill, Texas
50 Chase Windham OL 6-3 280 Fr. Murrieta, Calif. 
33 Blake Wright RB 5-10 215 Jr. Fresno, Calif. 
82 Ian Zamudio WR 5-10 160 Fr. Riverside, Calif. 
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